Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41868
Date: December 2006
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications

125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5 mm (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 16 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 10 V DC
330 10 × 16 1.825 0.766 0.228 0.208 426 596 B41868W3337M***
470 10 × 16 1.825 0.538 0.228 0.208 426 596 B41868W3477M***
1000 12.5 × 20 1.134 0.253 0.142 0.130 673 943 B41868W3108M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.418 0.126 0.052 0.049 1475 2065 B41868W3228M***
2200 18 × 20 0.418 0.126 0.052 0.049 1341 1877 B41868R3228M***
3300 16 × 31.5 0.418 0.090 0.052 0.049 1475 2065 B41868W3338M***
4700 18 × 35 0.331 0.070 0.041 0.039 1861 2605 B41868W3478M***
5600 18 × 40 0.233 0.063 0.029 0.028 2325 3254 B41868W3568M***
VR = 16 V DC
220 10 × 16 1.825 0.919 0.228 0.208 426 596 B41868W4227M***
330 10 × 16 1.825 0.612 0.228 0.208 426 596 B41868W4337M***
470 10 × 20 1.316 0.430 0.164 0.147 552 773 B41868W4477M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.738 0.202 0.092 0.085 905 1266 B41868W4108M***
1000 16 × 20 0.763 0.202 0.095 0.088 929 1301 B41868R4108M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.418 0.103 0.052 0.049 1475 2065 B41868W4228M***
2200 18 × 20 0.457 0.103 0.057 0.053 1291 1807 B41868R4228M***
3300 18 × 35 0.331 0.077 0.041 0.039 1861 2605 B41868W4338M***
4700 18 × 40 0.233 0.059 0.029 0.028 2325 3254 B41868R4478M***
VR = 25 V DC
100 10 × 12.5 3.099 1.768 0.387 0.349 300 419 B41868W5107M***
220 10 × 16 1.825 0.804 0.228 0.208 426 596 B41868W5227M***
330 10 × 20 1.316 0.536 0.164 0.147 552 773 B41868W5337M***
470 12.5 × 20 1.134 0.376 0.142 0.130 673 943 B41868W5477M***
1000 16 × 31.5 0.418 0.177 0.052 0.049 1475 2065 B41868W5108M***
1000 18 × 20 0.457 0.177 0.057 0.053 1291 1807 B41868R5108M***
2200 18 × 35 0.331 0.090 0.041 0.039 1861 2605 B41868W5228M***
3300 18 × 40 0.233 0.069 0.029 0.028 2325 3254 B41868W5338M***
B41868
Very high temperature capability 150 °C
Page 6 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5 mm (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 16 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 35 V DC
47 10 × 12.5 3.719 3.225 0.465 0.419 300 419 B41868W7476M***
100 10 × 16 1.825 1.516 0.228 0.208 426 596 B41868W7107M***
220 10 × 20 1.316 0.689 0.164 0.147 552 773 B41868W7227M***
330 12.5 × 20 1.134 0.459 0.142 0.130 673 943 B41868W7337M***
470 12.5 × 25 0.738 0.323 0.092 0.085 905 1266 B41868W7477M***
680 18 × 20 0.457 0.223 0.057 0.053 1291 1807 B41868W7687M***
1000 16 × 31.5 0.418 0.152 0.052 0.049 1475 2065 B41868W7108M***
1500 18 × 35 0.331 0.101 0.041 0.039 1861 2605 B41868W7158M***
1800 18 × 40 0.233 0.084 0.029 0.028 2325 3254 B41868W7188M***
VR = 50 V DC
100 10 × 20 1.316 1.263 0.164 0.147 552 773 B41868W6107M***
220 12.5 × 20 1.134 0.574 0.142 0.130 673 943 B41868W6227M***
330 12.5 × 25 0.738 0.383 0.092 0.085 905 1266 B41868W6337M***
470 16 × 31.5 0.418 0.269 0.052 0.049 1475 2065 B41868W6477M***
470 18 × 20 0.457 0.269 0.057 0.053 1291 1807 B41868R6477M***
1000 18 × 35 0.331 0.126 0.041 0.039 1861 2605 B41868W6108M***
1200 18 × 40 0.233 0.105 0.029 0.028 2325 3254 B41868W6128M***
B41868
Very high temperature capability 150 °C
Page 7 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.